>
o0 pPSc ®

1\ = ft, PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

—
<- S

~

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT SURGEON (BS-18) IN THE
PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/16500003 ASAD AMIR CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD AMIR

2/16500062 SHEHRYAR AHMED BHAKKAR
RAFIQ AHMAD KHAN NIAZI

3/16500058 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD EJAZ LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

4/16500029 MUHAMMAD IQBAL OKARA
MUHAMMAD HANIF

5/16500030 MUHAMMAD TAHIR VEHARI
MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

6/16500019 MUHAMMAD ARIF NANKANA SAHIB
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

7/16500001 RIZWAN NAZIR HAFIZABAD
NAZIR AHMED

8/16500049 ANWAR ZEB KHAN CHAKWAL
AURANG ZEB

9/16500041 NADEEM SHARIF JHANG
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

10/16500010 AFIA ZULFIQAR LAHORE
ZULFIQAR ALI

11/16500012 SAAD CHEEMA SIALKOT

MUHAMMAD SHARIF CHEEMA

12/16500036 MUHAMMAD ASIF M.B.DIN
MUHAMMAD AZAM QAISER

13/16500028 ROOH-UL-AIN LAHORE
SHAHID NADEEM AHMED

14/16500025 ALLAH NAWAZ D.G. KHAN
GHULAM RASOOL
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30 posts of Consultant Surgeon (BS-18) in the

Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

15/16500043

16/16500037

17/16500053

18/16500031

19/16500011

20/16500027

21/16500042

23/16500038

24/16500005

25/16500008

22/16500046

27/16500047

28/16500059

Note:- i)

DATED:

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD MALICK
REHMAN MAQBOOL JHANG
MAQBOOL AHMAD
NAQQASH ADNAN LAHORE
FAIZULLAH KHAN
MUHAMMAD NASIR IQBAL SAHIWAL
MUHAMMAD RIAZ
QAZI ABDUL BASIT BHAKKAR
QAZI MASOOD UL HASSAN
MUHAMMAD IMRAN SHAH BAHAWAL NAGAR
GHULAM DASTGEER
FARHAN ALI SARGODHA
BASHEER AHMED
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD QASIM FAROOQ KHUSHAB

HAJI MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN VEHARI
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

KHIZAR KAYYANI LAHORE
KHALID MEHMOOD KAYANI

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

RABIA ARSHAD FAISALABAD
ARSHAD MUNIR AHMED

GHAZALA FIRDOUS LAHORE
ASGHAR ALI
RABAIL RANA FAISALABAD

ABDUL REHMAN RANA

Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota and
01 post reserved for special persons quota) posts remained
vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

No more Female candidate is available for the above said post.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, three (03) posts reserved for women quota
shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
18-08-2020

CASE NO. 06-RM-2020
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