

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT SURGEON (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.** 

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/16500003	ASAD AMIR MUHAMMAD AMIR	CHAKWAL	
2/16500062	SHEHRYAR AHMED RAFIQ AHMAD KHAN NIAZI	BHAKKAR	
3/16500058	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD EJAZ MUHAMMAD ANWAR	LAHORE	
4/16500029	MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD HANIF	OKARA	
5/16500030	MUHAMMAD TAHIR MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	VEHARI	
6/16500019	MUHAMMAD ARIF MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	NANKANA SAHIB	
7/16500001	RIZWAN NAZIR NAZIR AHMED	HAFIZABAD	
8/16500049	ANWAR ZEB KHAN AURANG ZEB	CHAKWAL	
9/16500041	NADEEM SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	JHANG	
10/16500010	AFIA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI	LAHORE	
11/16500012	SAAD CHEEMA MUHAMMAD SHARIF CHEEMA	SIALKOT	
12/16500036	MUHAMMAD ASIF MUHAMMAD AZAM QAISER	M.B.DIN	
13/16500028	ROOH-UL-AIN SHAHID NADEEM AHMED	LAHORE	
14/16500025	ALLAH NAWAZ GHULAM RASOOL	D.G. KHAN	

## 30 posts of Consultant Surgeon (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
15/16500043	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD MALICK	GUJRANWALA
16/16500037	REHMAN MAQBOOL MAQBOOL AHMAD	JHANG
17/16500053	NAQQASH ADNAN FAIZULLAH KHAN	LAHORE
18/16500031	MUHAMMAD NASIR IQBAL MUHAMMAD RIAZ	SAHIWAL
19/16500011	QAZI ABDUL BASIT QAZI MASOOD UL HASSAN	BHAKKAR
20/16500027	MUHAMMAD IMRAN SHAH GHULAM DASTGEER	BAHAWAL NAGAR
21/16500042	FARHAN ALI BASHEER AHMED	SARGODHA
23/16500038	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD QASIM FAROOQ HAJI MUHAMMAD HANIF	KHUSHAB
24/16500005	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	VEHARI
25/16500008	KHIZAR KAYYANI KHALID MEHMOOD KAYANI	LAHORE
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	<u>.</u>
22/16500046	RABIA ARSHAD ARSHAD MUNIR AHMED	FAISALABAD
27/16500047	GHAZALA FIRDOUS ASGHAR ALI	LAHORE
28/16500059	RABAIL RANA ABDUL REHMAN RANA	FAISALABAD
Note:- i)	Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.	
ii)	No more Female candidate is available for the above said post. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, three (03) posts reserved for women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit	

shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 18-08-2020 CASE NO. 06-RM-2020